A lot located at the intersection of two or more streets. 
A lot abutting on a curved street or streets shall be considered a corner 
lot if straight lines drawn from the foremost points of the side lot lines to 
the foremost point of the lot meet at an interior angle of less than one 
hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

(b) INTERIOR LOT: A lot other than a corner lot with only one frontage on 

a street. 

(c) THROUGH LOT: A lot other than a corner lot with frontage on more 
than one street. Through lots abutting two streets may be referred to 
as double frontage lots.

[...]

on vertical curves shall be allowed. 

403.7 Street Intersections 

The center line of all streets shall intersect at as nearly a ninety-degree 
angle as possible, but the angle of intersection shall not be less than 
seventy-five (75) degrees nor greater than one hundred five (105) degrees, 
unless approved by the Planning Commission in accordance with the 
recommendation of approval from the City Manager. 

403.8 Centerline Offset of Adjacent Intersections 

The use of four-way intersections of local streets with local streets shall be 
discouraged where possible, and the use of T-intersections shall be 
encouraged. Regardless of the type intersections employed, however, the 
centerlines shall be aligned (four-way intersection) or offset up to ten (10) 
feet or more than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet. 

403.9 Corner Radii 

Curb radii at street intersections shall not be less than fifteen (15) feet. Right-
of-way radii at street intersections shall not be less than twenty-five (25) feet. 
If, because of exceptional conditions, a modification is granted permitting